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YouGov / Channel 4 News Survey Results

Sample Size: 1026 Scottish adults and 114 16-17 year olds
Fieldwork: 12th - 15th January 2012

Westminster Voting intention | Holyrood Constituency Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Lib Lib Fe-

Total 18+| Con | Lab SNP | Con | Lab SNP | Male 16-17 | 18-24]25-39| 40-59| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Dem Dem male

Weighted Sample| 1026 | 136 | 298 58 311 | 113 | 276 63 381 | 488 | 538 | 114 | 121 | 248 | 366 | 290 | 482 | 544

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

May 2- Jan 12-
42011 152012

Westminster: Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't Knows and Wouldn't Votes]

Con 17 16 100 0 0 0 96 2 12 3 15 17| 18 12 12 12 26| 22 10
Lab 44 35 0 100 0 0 0 96 4 9 33 37| 32 36 40 39 26| 25 45
Lib Dem 7 7 0 0 100 0 0 1 79 2 8 5 12 10 7 5 7 8 5
SNP 28 37 0 0 0 100 1 0 4 84 | 37 36| 33 34 37 40 33| 39 35
Other 5 5 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 7 4 5 8 5 4 7 5 5
Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 8 4 0 1 3 1
UKIP 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 2 4 2 2
BNP 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 5 11 9 9 3 1 3 6
Don't know 9 13 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 4 8 17 | 20 11 18 11 11 | 12 13
Scottish Constituency Vote
Conservative 11 13 80 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 12 14| 11 6 9 9 23| 19 7
Labour 35 32 5 88 4 0 0 100 0 0 31 32| 30 33 36 3 24| 21 41
Lib Dem 8 7 5 1 81 1 0 0 100 0 8 7 14 12 8 5 8 9 5
SNP 42 44 9 11 12 98 0 0 0 100 | 44 43 | 42 42 42 48 40 | 46 42
Other 4 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 3 7 5 2 6 5 4
Scottish Constituency No Vote
Wouldn't vote 0 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 11 8 6 4 2 4 5
Don't know 6 11 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 16 | 19 11 15 10 8 10 12
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Westminster: Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't Knows and Wouldn't Votes]

Other Parties Voting Intention

Non Voters

Scottish Constituency Vote

Scottish Constituency No Vote

Weighted Sample

Con

Lab

Lib Dem
SNP
Other

Green
UKIP
BNP
Respect
Other

Would Not Vote
Don't know

Conservative
Labour

Lib Dem
SNP

Other

Wouldn't vote
Don't know

May 2-

You

What the world thinks

2 Question

Likelihood to change

42011 152012

11
35

42

Referendum Further powers | Independence Referendum mind
Agree . .
10 - Would Dis- Dis- | Agree | further Agree indep Dis-agree Unlikely to May
Total 18+ - Agree Agree endence change change
definitely vote agree agree |toboth| powers to both ) .
only mind mind
only
1026 749 578 414 | 386 | 599 288 268 93 319 786 168
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Jan 12-
16 17 7 28 4 25 4 11 4 37 17 9
35 32 35 34 19 46 22 49 13 41 33 41
7 7 7 7 3 10 4 12 2 8 7 5
37 40 46 24 70 14 66 24 81 6 38 39
5 5 4 6 3 6 4 5 1 8 5 6
2 2 2 2 3 2 3 1 1 2 2 3
2 2 1 3 0 3 0 2 0 4 2 1
1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
5 2 6 3 4 5 6 6 1 4 4 7
13 11 10 14 7 15 8 13 7 16 8 26
13 13 5 24 3 20 3 8 3 31 14 6
32 28 28 36 14 43 15 41 12 44 31 28
7 8 6 9 2 11 3 11 2 11 8 1
44 47 56 27 78 21 76 35 83 8 43 58
4 4 4 5 2 6 3 5 1 6 4 7
4 1 5 4 4 4 5 4 1 5 3 5
11 7 9 11 8 11 9 8 6 13 6 24
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Westminster Voting intention | Holyrood Constituency Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Lib Lib Fe-
Total 18+| Con | Lab SNP | Con | Lab SNP | Male 16-17 | 18-24 | 25-39| 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Dem Dem male
Weighted Sample| 1026 136 | 298 58 311 | 113 | 276 63 381 | 488 | 538 | 114 | 121 | 248 | 366 | 290 | 482 | 544
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Scottish Regional Vote
Conservative 13 13 81 0 1 0 93 0 5 1 13 13 12 7 9 9 24 19 7
Labour 32 31 5 83 6 1 0 91 3 2 30 31 20 29 35 34 24 20 41
Lib Dem 7 7 5 1 72 1 2 1 78 1 6 7 20 7 8 5 8 8 6
SNP 35 39 7 11 10 89 2 5 7 84 36 41 36 41 34 44 35 40 38
Other 14 11 3 4 11 9 3 3 7 11 14 7 13 17 14 8 9 13 8
Scottish Regional Vote: Others
Green 6 5 1 2 7 3 1 1 4 5 6 4 8 13 8 3 2 7 3
Scottish Socialist Party 3 3 0 0 3 6 0 1 1 5 4 1 2 2 3 2 4 3 2
Solidarity 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Other 4 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 3
Scottish Regional No Vote
Wouldn't vote 0 4 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 5 4 11 8 6 4 2 3 5
Don't know 6 11 3 2 0 2 1 0 1 3 5 16 | 21 11 15 10 9 11 11
The Scottish government has said it will hold a referendum on the future
constitutional position of Scotland.
There are still a number of decisions to make regarding the referendum, such as
exactly when it is held, what is included on the ballot paper and who should be
eligible to vote in it. Who do you think should make these decision, the Scottish
government at Holyrood or the UK government at Westminster?
The Scottish government should make these decisions 44 13 33 30 81 10 27 26 77 48 40| 42 30 46 51 38| 44 44
The UK government should make these decisions 12 35 15 11 1 37 18 9 1 13 11 9 7 13 10 16 12 12
They should negotiate the decisions together 39 52 48 58 17 51 51 65 21 36 42| 42 53 36 33 45| 41 38
Don't know 5 1 4 2 1 1 4 0 1 3 7 6 9 4 6 2 3 6
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2 Question Further powers | Independence Referendum L|kel|hooq o change
Referendum mind
Agree . .
10 - Would Dis- Dis- | Agree | further Agree indep Dis-agree Unlikely to May
Total 18+ - Agree Agree endence change change
definitely vote agree agree |toboth| powers to both ) .
only mind mind
only
Weighted Sample| 1026 749 578 414 | 386 | 599 288 268 93 319 786 168
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Scottish Regional Vote
Conservative 13 13 14 6 24 3 20 3 8 2 31 15 6
Labour 32 31 28 29 33 16 41 18 40 11 41 30 26
Lib Dem 7 7 7 6 7 3 9 3 10 3 8 7 3
SNP 35 39 41 47 27 66 21 63 30 74 12 38 49
Other 14 11 10 12 8 12 9 13 11 9 8 10 16
Scottish Regional Vote: Others
Green 6 5 5 7 3 6 4 8 5 2 3 4 13
Scottish Socialist Party 3 3 3 3 2 5 1 4 2 7 0 3 2
Solidarity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Other 4 2 3 2 3 1 4 1 3 0 4 3 1
Scottish Regional No Vote
Wouldn't vote 0 4 1 5 4 4 4 5 4 2 5 3 5
Don't know 6 11 8 9 11 8 12 8 10 9 12 7 22
The Scottish government has said it will hold a referendum on the future
constitutional position of Scotland.
There are still a number of decisions to make regarding the referendum, such as
exactly when it is held, what is included on the ballot paper and who should be
eligible to vote in it. Who do you think should make these decision, the Scottish
government at Holyrood or the UK government at Westminster?
The Scottish government should make these decisions 44 a7 58 25 75 23 73 41 80 9 46 44
The UK government should make these decisions 12 12 4 23 2 18 2 6 3 29 14 5
They should negotiate the decisions together 39 39 34 46 18 53 19 51 16 55 39 a7
Don't know 5 1 4 7 5 5 6 2 2 8 2 4
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Westminster Voting intention | Holyrood Constituency Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Lib Lib Fe-

Total 18+| Con | Lab SNP | Con | Lab SNP | Male 16-17 | 18-24| 25-39| 40-59| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Dem Dem male

Weighted Sample| 1026 | 136 | 298 58 311 | 113 | 276 63 381 | 488 | 538 | 114 | 121 | 248 | 366 | 290 | 482 | 544

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Some have argued that the referendum should offer people the straight choice
over whether Scotland should remain part of the UK or negotiate independence.
Others however claim that a third option should be included on the ballot paper,
offering people the chance to vote for an extension of powers for the Scottish
parliament. Regardless of how you would vote, do you think the referendum
should...?
Be a straight choice over independence 43 73 49 39 31 74 54 49 29 49 38| 26 35 36 41 57| 45 42
Include a third option to extend the powers of the Scottish parliament 46 17 41 55 66 17 35 49 67 44 48 | 51 50 54 47 37| 48 45
Neither 3 5 4 6 0 5 6 1 0 3 4 10 2 3 5 3 2 4
Don't know 7 5 5 0 3 4 6 0 3 3 11 ] 13 13 8 8 4 6 9
And when do you think the referendum should be held?
2012 23 43 25 19 13 48 29 22 11 | 23 23| 16 22 21 19 30| 23 23
2013 15 16 21 20 11 13 22 21 12 15 15| 21 14 19 15 14| 15 16
2014 33 13 20 27 63 11 16 24 60 [ 39 27| 15 25 31 37 33| 37 29
2015 or later 4 2 4 5 5 2 3 5 6 4 4 18 1 5 4 4 3 5
I do not think there should be a referendum at all 12 21 17 21 1 23 20 24 1 10 14 18 23 9 12 11 12 12
Don't know 13 5 12 8 6 3 10 4 10 8 171 12 14 16 13 10| 10 15

Thinking about this referendum, if it contained only one question about whether
the Scottish Parliament should have its powers extended to enable independence
from the United Kingdom
On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means you would definitely not vote, and 10 means
you definitely would vote, how likely would you be to vote in a referendum on
Scottish independence?

0 - Would definitely not vote
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2 Question Further powers | Independence Referendum L|kel|hooq o change
Referendum mind
Agree . .
10 - Would Dis- Dis- | Agree | further Agree indep Dis-agree Unlikely to May
Total 18+ - Agree Agree endence change change
definitely vote agree agree |toboth| powers to both ) .
only mind mind
only
Weighted Sample| 1026 749 578 | 414 | 386 | 599 | 288 268 93 319 786 168
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Some have argued that the referendum should offer people the straight choice
over whether Scotland should remain part of the UK or negotiate independence.
Others however claim that a third option should be included on the ballot paper,
offering people the chance to vote for an extension of powers for the Scottish
parliament. Regardless of how you would vote, do you think the referendum
should...?
Be a straight choice over independence 43 46 30 64 33 52 27 34 51 68 50 22
Include a third option to extend the powers of the Scottish parliament 46 49 63 23 60 36 65 59 46 16 43 67
Neither 3 2 2 5 1 5 1 2 0 7 3 1
Don't know 7 3 6 8 6 7 7 4 4 9 3 9
And when do you think the referendum should be held?
2012 23 24 18 32 14 30 14 23 12 37 27 11
2013 15 14 16 14 13 17 13 21 14 14 16 17
2014 33 37 42 20 58 15 57 24 60 8 34 33
2015 or later 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 2 4 5
I do not think there should be a referendum at all 12 11 5 22 1 20 1 10 0 28 14 4
Don't know 13 8 14 10 11 14 11 17 11 10 6 30
Thinking about this referendum, if it contained only one question about whether
the Scottish Parliament should have its powers extended to enable independence
from the United Kingdom
On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means you would definitely not vote, and 10 means
you definitely would vote, how likely would you be to vote in a referendum on
Scottish independence?
0 - Would definitely not vote 3 0 2 4 1 4 1 2 0 5 2 3
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
3 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
5 2 0 2 3 1 3 2 2 0 4 1 4
6 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 1 3
7 3 0 4 2 2 3 3 4 0 2 2 5
8 3 1 4 3 5 2 5 2 6 2 3 8
9 4 0 5 3 6 4 6 5 6 2 5 4
10 - Would definitely vote 78 98 78 80 80 78 77 78 87 79 84 67
Don't know 3 0 3 4 3 3 4 1 0 5 1 2
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Westminster Voting intention | Holyrood Constituency Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Lib Lib Fe-

Total 18+| Con | Lab SNP | Con | Lab SNP | Male 16-17 | 18-24| 25-39| 40-59| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Dem Dem male

Weighted Sample| 1026 | 136 | 298 58 311 | 113 | 276 63 381 | 488 | 538 | 114 | 121 | 248 | 366 | 290 | 482 | 544

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And thinking about if this referendum contained two questions, one asking if
people would support an extension of the powers and responsibilities of the
Scottish Parliament, and the second about whether the Scottish Parliament
should also have its powers extended to enable independence from the United
Kingdom
On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means you would definitely not vote, and 10 means
you definitely would vote, how likely would you be to vote in a referendum on
extending the powers and responsibilities of the Scottish Parliament and
independence?
0 - Would definitely not vote 4 5 3 7 1 7 3 6 1 4 4 2 3 1 3 7 3 4
1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
4 1 3 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 2 0 1 1
5 4 3 6 0 1 2 7 0 1 2 5 3 8 4 4 1 3 4
6 2 2 3 0 0 0 3 2 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 2 2 2
7 3 1 3 3 1 1 3 1 2 2 3 5 1 6 3 0 2 4
8 4 2 4 3 5 2 4 1 5 5 4 7 4 5 5 2 2 6
9 4 1 3 9 6 0 2 7 6 4 4 2 2 5 4 3 3 5
10 - Would definitely vote 73 80 70 75 84 80 70 82 84 |76 70| 66 75 71 69 79| 80 67
Don't know 4 2 5 3 1 3 5 0 1 2 6 6 3 4 6 3 3 5
If the referendum had two ballot papers, the first on further devolution and the
second on independence for Scotland, the following pages will show how these
may look. If there was a referendum tomorrow, how would you vote on these
ballot papers? If you would not vote, or are unsure, please leave the questions
blank and click next.
| AGREE that there should be a further significant devolution of all financial
matters to the Scottish Parliament while Defence and Foreign policy remain
reserved UK issues.
[Only those who knew how they would answer and would vote n=992]
YES, | AGREE 58 27 59 60 73 24 53 51 75 | 61 55| 52 60 72 59 44| 59 58
NO, | DO NOT AGREE 42 73 41 40 27 76 47 49 25 | 39 45| 48 40 28 41 56| 41 42

| AGREE that the Scottish Government should negotiate a settlement with the
Government of the United Kingdom so that Scotland becomes an independent
state.
[Only those who knew how they would answer and would vote n=985]
YES, | AGREE 39 | 112 23 18 78| 9 18 13 71|43 35| 26 29 45 45 31| 37 4
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2 Question Further powers | Independence Referendum L|kel|hooq o change
Referendum mind
Agree . .
10 - Would Dis- Dis- | Agree | further Agree indep Dis-agree Unlikely to May
Total 18+ - Agree Agree endence change change
definitely vote agree agree |toboth| powers to both ) .
only mind mind
only
Weighted Sample| 1026 749 578 | 414 | 386 | 599 | 288 268 93 319 786 168
% % % % % % % % % % % %
And thinking about if this referendum contained two questions, one asking if
people would support an extension of the powers and responsibilities of the
Scottish Parliament, and the second about whether the Scottish Parliament
should also have its powers extended to enable independence from the United
Kingdom
On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means you would definitely not vote, and 10 means
you definitely would vote, how likely would you be to vote in a referendum on
extending the powers and responsibilities of the Scottish Parliament and
independence?
0 - Would definitely not vote 4 0 2 6 1 5 0 3 0 8 4 1
1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1
4 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 0
5 4 0 3 5 2 4 2 3 3 5 3 4
6 2 0 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 5
7 3 0 3 1 1 3 2 5 0 2 2 6
8 4 0 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 3 3 11
9 4 0 5 2 5 3 5 5 6 1 5 3
10 - Would definitely vote 73 100 76 72 77 71 76 75 79 70 79 64
Don't know 4 0 3 5 5 4 5 1 3 6 2 3
If the referendum had two ballot papers, the first on further devolution and the
second on independence for Scotland, the following pages will show how these
may look. If there was a referendum tomorrow, how would you vote on these
ballot papers? If you would not vote, or are unsure, please leave the questions
blank and click next.
| AGREE that there should be a further significant devolution of all financial
matters to the Scottish Parliament while Defence and Foreign policy remain
reserved UK issues.
[Only those who knew how they would answer and would vote n=992]
YES, | AGREE 58 60 100 0 76 46 100 100 0 0 55 78
NO, | DO NOT AGREE 42 40 0 100 | 24 54 0 0 100 100 45 22
| AGREE that the Scottish Government should negotiate a settlement with the
Government of the United Kingdom so that Scotland becomes an independent
state.
[Only those who knew how they would answer and would vote n=985]
YES, | AGREE 39 | 4 | 52 23|10 0 | 100 0 100 0 39 43
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Westminster Voting intention | Holyrood Constituency Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Lib Lib Fe-

Total 18+| Con | Lab SNP | Con | Lab SNP | Male 16-17 | 18-24| 25-39| 40-59| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Dem Dem male

Weighted Sample| 1026 | 136 | 298 58 311 | 113 | 276 63 381 | 488 | 538 | 114 | 121 | 248 | 366 | 290 | 482 | 544

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
NO, | DO NOT AGREE 61 89 77 82 22 91 82 87 29 57 65| 74 71 55 55 69| 63 59
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2 Question Further powers | Independence Referendum lee“hOOd. o change
Referendum mind
Agree . .
10 - Would Dis- Dis- | Agree | further Agree indep Dis-agree Unlikely to May
Total 18+ - Agree Agree endence change change
definitely vote agree agree |toboth| powers to both ) .
only mind mind
only
Weighted Sample| 1026 749 578 414 | 386 | 599 288 268 93 319 786 168
% % % % % % % % % % % %
NO, | DO NOT AGREE 61 59 48 77 0 100 0 100 0 100 61 57
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Total 18+| Con | Lab SNP | Con | Lab SNP | Male 16-17 | 18-24| 25-39| 40-59| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
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Weighted Sample| 1026 | 136 | 298 58 311 | 113 | 276 63 381 | 488 | 538 | 114 | 121 | 248 | 366 | 290 | 482 | 544

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If the referendum had two ballot papers, the first on further devolution and the
second on independence for Scotland, the following pages will show how these
may look. If there was a referendum tomorrow, how would you vote on these
ballot papers?
[Only those who knew how they would answer and would vote n=969]
Agree to both 30 8 20 16 55 7 14 10 52 | 35 25| 21 22 40 34 18| 29 30
Agree to further powers only 28 18 39 44 17 17 37 41 23 26 29| 31 36 32 25 24| 28 27
Agree to independence only 10 2 4 2 23 2 4 2 20 9 10 7 7 5 11 13 7 12
Disagree to both 33 72 38 38 5 74 44 46 6 31 35| 41 36 23 30 44| 35 31
You mentioned that you would [Text inserted reflecting answers to the
referendum questions]. Considering that the referendum is not likely to take
place for at least two years, how likely, if at all, do you think it is that you may
change your mind about how you will vote?
[Only those gave an answer to at least one of the referendum questions n=1009]
I am certain how | would vote in a referendum 46 69 45 40 50 73 49 45 45 51 42| 32 41 39 45 56| 51 42
| am fairly sure how | would vote, and am unlikely to change my mind 32 21 31 49 34 19 31 52 35 30 33| 3 29 37 29 32| 32 31
TOTAL CERTAIN/ UNLIKELY TO CHANGE 78 90 76 89 84 92 80 97 80 81 75 65 70 76 74 88 83 73
I am not certain how | would vote, and could very well change my mind 14 5 12 10 13 4 9 3 16 11 16| 15 15 17 16 8 12 15
| am not at all certain how | would vote, and could easily vote any way 3 2 4 0 2 2 4 0 2 2 3 13 7 3 2 3 2 3
TOTAL MAY CHANGE MIND 17 7 16 10 15 6 13 3 18 13 19 28 22 20 18 11 14 18
Don't know 5 | 2 8 2 2 | 1 7 0 2|5 6|6 8 4 9 1] 2 8
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Agree . .
10 - Would Dis- Dis- | Agree | further Agree indep Dis-agree Unlikely to May
Total 18+ - Agree Agree endence change change
definitely vote agree agree |toboth| powers to both ) .
only mind mind
only
Weighted Sample| 1026 749 578 | 414 | 386 | 599 | 288 268 93 319 786 168
% % % % % % % % % % % %
If the referendum had two ballot papers, the first on further devolution and the
second on independence for Scotland, the following pages will show how these
may look. If there was a referendum tomorrow, how would you vote on these
ballot papers?
[Only those who knew how they would answer and would vote n=969]
Agree to both 30 31 52 0 76 0 100 0 0 0 29 34
Agree to further powers only 28 28 48 0 0 46 0 100 0 0 25 43
Agree to independence only 10 10 0 23 24 0 0 0 100 0 10 9
Disagree to both 33 31 0 77 0 54 0 0 0 100 36 14
You mentioned that you would [Text inserted reflecting answers to the
referendum questions]. Considering that the referendum is not likely to take
place for at least two years, how likely, if at all, do you think it is that you may
change your mind about how you will vote?
[Only those gave an answer to at least one of the referendum questions n=1009]
| am certain how | would vote in a referendum 46 53 39 57 a7 a7 46 33 49 59 59 0
| am fairly sure how | would vote, and am unlikely to change my mind 32 31 34 28 31 33 31 39 32 27 41 0
TOTAL CERTAIN/ UNLIKELY TO CHANGE 78 84 73 85 78 80 77 72 81 86 100 0
I am not certain how | would vote, and could very well change my mind 14 12 19 7 14 13 15 22 12 5 0 83
| am not at all certain how | would vote, and could easily vote any way 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 4 2 0 17
TOTAL MAY CHANGE MIND 17 14 22 9 17 15 18 25 16 7 0 100
Don't know 5 | 2 | s 7] 5 5 | 5 3 4 7 | o 0
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Westminster Voting intention | Holyrood Constituency Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Lib Lib Fe-

Total 18+| Con | Lab SNP | Con | Lab SNP | Male 16-17 | 18-24| 25-39| 40-59| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Dem Dem male

Weighted Sample| 1026 | 136 | 298 58 311 | 113 | 276 63 381 | 488 | 538 | 114 | 121 | 248 | 366 | 290 | 482 | 544

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose the UK government calling a referendum on
Scottish independence?
Support 35 58 41 41 23 61 46 36 21 36 33| 23 30 33 35 38| 34 35
Oppose a7 29 39 43 70 24 35 45 71 51 42 | 49 45 43 47 49 | 49 45
Don't know 19 14 20 16 8 15 19 18 8 13 24| 28 25 23 18 13 17 20
And on a scale of 0to 10, where 0 means you would definitely not vote, and 10
means you definitely would vote, how likely would you be to vote if the UK
government held a referendum on Scottish independence?
0 - Would definitely not vote 8 3 4 8 14 3 4 7 12 9 7 9 3 5 9 11 8 8
1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
2 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
3 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 1 3 2 0 3 4 1 0 1 1 1
4 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 1
5 4 3 2 0 5 1 2 0 5 3 5 0 5 5 4 3 3 4
6 2 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 6 2 2 2 1 2 1
7 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 3 3 6 1 5 3 1 2 4
8 3 2 1 7 4 2 1 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 3
9 4 1 4 2 4 1 3 2 4 5 3 7 4 2 5 3 2 5
10 - Would definitely vote 65 85 71 71 56 88 76 79 56 64 66| 58 71 64 61 68| 70 61
Don't know 9 2 9 5 10 2 6 2 11 7 10 8 8 10 9 8 8 9
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2 Question Further powers | Independence Referendum L|kel|hooq o change
Referendum mind
Agree . .
10 - Would Dis- Dis- | Agree | further Agree indep Dis-agree Unlikely to May
Total 18+ - Agree Agree endence change change
definitely vote agree agree |toboth| powers to both ) .
only mind mind
only
Weighted Sample| 1026 749 578 | 414 | 386 | 599 288 268 93 319 786 168
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose the UK government calling a referendum on
Scottish independence?
Support 35 38 30 43 29 39 31 30 24 49 39 23
Oppose a7 51 52 41 58 40 53 50 71 32 49 49
Don't know 19 11 18 16 13 21 16 20 6 20 12 28
And on a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means you would definitely not vote, and 10
means you definitely would vote, how likely would you be to vote if the UK
government held a referendum on Scottish independence?
0 - Would definitely not vote 8 7 8 7 12 5 12 5 13 5 8 6
1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2
2 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
3 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 5
4 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
5 4 2 3 6 5 3 4 2 11 4 3 6
6 2 0 2 0 2 1 2 2 0 1 1 3
7 3 1 4 1 2 3 2 5 0 2 2 6
8 3 1 3 2 4 2 4 2 2 3 3 5
9 4 1 4 2 5 3 6 3 3 2 4 3
10 - Would definitely vote 65 80 61 72 56 72 54 69 59 76 71 53
Don't know 9 6 9 7 12 6 13 6 11 5 6 11
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